

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA  
AT HYDERABAD**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

**WP.No.14865 of 2016**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|-------------------|-------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
|                   | 28.08.2025  | <p><b><u>NTR,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that party has taken NOC vakalath, however he would be assisting the court in answering this writ petition.</p> <p>Learned AGP appearing for respondent seeks time to get instructions.</p> <p>Post on 01.09.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">B/o<br/><br/>Js/mmr</p> |                        |

| Sl.<br>No<br>. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|----------------|------|-------|----------------|
|                |      |       |                |